

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5041

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

May 17

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 12 and insert:

2 **“SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the Secretary of State, for the biennium begin-**  
3 **ning July 1, 2011, out of the General Fund, the following amounts, of which the secretary**  
4 **may expend up to 54 percent during the period beginning July 1, 2011, and ending June 30,**  
5 **2012, for the following purposes:**

6 (1) **Executive Office, Business**

7 **Services Division, Information**

8 **Systems Division and Human**

9 **Resources Division..... \$ 1,924,291**

10 (2) **Elections Division ..... \$ 6,532,247**

11 (3) **Archives Division..... \$ 3,510,766”.**

12 In line 21, delete “\$15,301,838” and insert “\$14,474,109”.

13 In line 22, delete “\$129,960” and insert “\$124,960”.

14 In line 23, delete “\$17,895,719” and insert “\$16,953,841”.

15 In line 24, delete “\$4,224,774” and insert “\$2,972,387”.

16 In line 25, delete “\$7,319,589” and insert “\$7,190,157”.

17 In line 27, delete “\$4,812,513” and insert “\$6,925,028”.

18